SFORM: FTC.159
31-92
MRD 10-8-99
, G 95

10-13-1999



٥.	DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE
	Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 1011$	67632			
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent				
200 Jericho Quadrangle	Name: American Bank Note Holographics			
Jericho, NY 11753	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 399 Executive Boulevard			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐	City: Elmsford State: NY ZIP: 10523			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes \\ \frac{\text{No}}{\text{No}}				
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Association			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other – Release of Lien on Trademarks	☐ General Partnership			
Execution Date: September 29, 1999	☐ Limited Partnership			
Execution Date. Octionists 25, 1995	Y Corporation-State DE			
	☐ Other - If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 2-A	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 2-A attached?*□ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of par1ty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Federal Research Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 265 @			
1 Internal Address:	□ Enclosed			
Internal Address.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 101				
Suite 101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City:State: <u>DC</u> ZIP:20004				
0/12/1999 HTHAII 00000116 1833318 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 GP	LO OK			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document				
Daphne E. Schmitt Name of Person Signing Signature October 4, 1999 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE 2-A

TRADEMARKS

I. REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
HOLOCHECK	4/26/94	1,833,318
HOLOMAGNETICS	7/1/97	2,074,787
HOLOPRINT	8/7/84	1,289,472
HOLOPRINT	12/3/85	1,373,482
HOLOMAG	8/29/95	1,915,793
HOLOSCAN	6/17/97	2,072,042
HOLOSTRIPE	6/21/94	1,841,223
HOLOGUARD	9/28/93	1,795,837

II. APPLICATIONS

Trademark	<u>Filing Date</u>	Serial No.
HOLOMAGNETICS	3/14/94	74/500,354
TAMPER-APPARENT	8/4/97	74/335,833

TRADEMARK REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0619

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks and Patents, dated as of July 20, 1998, between American Bank Note Holographics, Inc. (the "Owner") and The Chase Manhattan Bank (the "Agent"), which assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 1998, on reel 1774, frame 0957, the Owner granted the Agent, a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Owner;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks listed on Schedule 2-A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 2-A and reassigns to the Owner all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks.

Date: September <u>27</u>, 1999

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Agent

Title: VICE PROSIDENT

DOC #1770602.NY

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0620